## RESOLUTION NO. 54-75 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

	SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN_	Missing	Sweet in ru	ON THE
1511.	DAY OF, 19	75.	11	

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF FINANCE TO ALLOCATE ANY INTEREST EARNED ON INVESTMENTS TO THE FUND FROM WHICH SAID INTEREST WAS EARNED.

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. The Director of Finance is hereby authorized and directed to allocate any interest earned on any investment in any particular fund to the fund from which said interest was earned.

PASSED this 15/6 day of Soptimber

1975

Deputy - Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

## CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 5475, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 15th day of 500 to 1975.

Clerk of the Council

witi: